700008360

FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATEN	Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OF NOT LED MAL OPPENDER MANAGER	
Oliver MÜLLER, Markus SPRENGER-HAUSSELS	Name: <u>Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der</u> Wissenschaften
	Wissenscharten
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Infernal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hofgartenstrasse 2
🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger	D-80539 Munich
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	Country: Germany
Execution Date: October 1, 2001 – October 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Appln. No. 09/889,093, filed July 10, 2001	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning the document should be mailed:	one (1)
Name: Leon R. Yankwich	
Nome: Leon R. Yankwich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Yankwich & Associates	Authorized to be charged to PTO deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
Street Address: 130 Bishop Allen Drive	50-0268
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief	the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	a a correct, and any attached copy is a
Leon R. Yankwich	
him him	Janh Oct. 24, 200)
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not do	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data r	needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send demark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0594

🖾 003

1. Olef zoot

ASSIGNMENT

We,

(1) <u>Oliver MÜLLER</u>, and

(2) Markus SPRENGER-HAUSSELS

residing, respectively, at

44 139 (1) <u>Hamackstrasse 614 D-4426</u> Dortmund (DE), and

(2) Grünstrasse 52, D-42697 Solingen (DE)

both citizens of Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT DEC WISSENSCH AFTER ZUR FÖRDERUNG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and a place of business at Hofgartenstrasse 2, D-80539 Munich, Germany, its successors and assigns:

1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/889,093, filed July 10, 2001 and entitled: <u>"METHOD FOR ISOLATING DNA FROM BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS"</u> {Atty. Docket No. QGN-020.0P US (19619P US-WO/WWbj)}, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;

2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, its designee, or in our names at the election of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and

4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, to execute and to deliver to Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0595

YANKWICH & ASSOC

2004

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:

IULLER

DATE OF SIGNING:

WITNESSED BY:

1. Olebola

9. Old day 2001

.

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

2 of 2